Paris MoU

on Port State Control

SHORT GUIDANCE TO THE MONTHLY LIST OF DETENTIONS OF THE PARIS MOU
< INFORMATION IN THE LIST

The monthly list of detentions of the Paris MOU contains information about ships which
were detained in the Paris MOU region during the month under review.

An alphabetical index on ship’s name and an index on IMO number are provided with the
list.

The information listed for each ship is conform Annex 4 Publication of Information related
to Detentions and Inspections. (As referred to in Section 5.2 of the Memorandum)
http://www.parismou.org/Organization/2010.12.27/Memorandum_of_Understanding.htm

Some of these items require an explanation:

RO related deficiencies: a ‘Yes’ in this column indicates that one or more of the
deficiencies mentioned under ‘Reasons for detention’ are the responsibility of the
Recognized Organization which has issued the relevant certificate(s). This is not
necessarily the Recognized Organization mentioned in the list (see below)!

Port and date of release from detention: details of detentions are entered in the
information system of the Paris MOU after the ship has been released. Therefore, the
details on a detention of a ship detained in September but released in October are only
available in October.

Recognized Organization: the Recognized Organization mentioned is not necessarily
the party issuing the certificates relevant for all deficiencies which were reasons for
detention.

‘Ship allowed to sail to nearest repair yard for repairs’: in general, a ship is not
released from detention before all necessary repairs have been made. However,
sometimes it is not possible to repair all defects at the place of detention. Therefore, a
detained ship may be allowed to sail to a repair yard without really being released from
detention. In the list those cases are marked by the sentence ‘Ship allowed to sail to
nearest repair yard for repairs’.

e DIFFERENCE WITH FORMER DETENTION LIST

Due to technical issues this list was not based on release date but on detention date.
The lists are from now on again based on the release date.

You can still use the current detention list for the most up-to date detentions who are not
yet available on the list. Paris MoU website:
http://www.parismou.org/Inspection_efforts/Detentions/Current_detentions/.

The number of times a ship has been detained during a 24 month period is because of
the NIR (New Inspection Regime) now a 36 month period and is included in the list.

e DISCLAIMER

The factual information in this list pertains to the situation at the time of the detention(s)
which took place during the month under review. Before this period some ships may have
had a different name, flag, call sign and/or recognized organization. Although the utmost
accuracy has been observed in compiling data for this list, all responsibility is waived with
regard to any inaccuracies.

Guidance Monthly List Version: June 2012
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Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Released from detention - period: 2 - 2014

IMO : 9260536 Company Bayraktar Gemi, , , Turkey

Name: BURAK BAYRAKTAR Classification society American Bureau of Shipping
Charterer P

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 3 Container Turkey 8323 2001
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Taranto 2014-2-15 4 day(s) 23

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 30-11-2012  20-11-2017
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 25-7-2013  20-11-2017
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 17-5-2013 17-4-2018

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken

Rescue boats no Rectified

Operation of machinery no Rectified

Retention of oil on board no Rectified

ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
Fire fighting equipment and appliances no Rectified

Fire-dampers no Rectified

Safe means of access no Rectified

Entry dangerous spaces no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2014

IMO : 9508603 Company RGS Schiffahrt GmbH &amp; Co KG, , , Malta
Name: JOERG N Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer POOL CARRIERS, , , DE
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Malta 3556 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Marseille (GPM) 2014-2-7 1 day(s) 4
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-8-2013 29-3-2015
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 9-1-2014 6-6-2014
Germanischer Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 20-9-2013 13-6-2018

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Inflatable liferafts no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2014

IMO : 9418080
Name: KEMAL KURU

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company Fuden Denizcilik Ticaret, , , Malta

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer P
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Malta 2544 2005

Radar
Charts
Rescue boats

Certificate for rating for watchkeeping

ISM
Fire drills
Fire detection and alarm system

Port of detention Date of release
Chioggia 2014-2-6

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

8 day(s)

Issued

29-7-2013
29-7-2013
22-10-2013

15
Expiry Last Survey Date
15-3-2017
15-3-2017
25-3-2017

RO related Action taken

no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 2

IMO : 9151395
Name: BULK SUNSET

Company

- 2014

Transship Management BV, , , Liberia

Classification society Registro Italiano Navale

7 7

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 2 Bulk carrier

Recognised Organisation

Registro Italiano Navale
Registro Italiano Navale

Registro Italiano Navale

Flag
Liberia

Gross tonnage

11194

Keeldate
1996

Port of detention

Piraeus

Deficiencies reason for detention

Nautical publications
Lifeboats

Garbage

ISM

Ventilators, air pipes, casings
Fire drills

Date of release
2014-2-25

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention
11 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
18

Issued Expiry Last Survey
29-7-2013 17-3-2017

4-10-2012 17-3-2017 United States
29-1-2014 28-2-2014

RO related Action taken

no
no
no
no
no
no

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified
Rectified

Date

13-3-2013

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2014

IMO :9103374 Company Okyanus Ege Denizcilik Ticaret, , , Bahamas
Name: HANNAH M Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Bahamas 6285 1995
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Sagunto 2014-2-27 7  day(s) 16
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 9-10-2013 19-6-2015
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 28-8-2013  18-7-2018
(SMC/ISM Code)
Lloyd's Register Load Line 9-10-2013 19-6-2015
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
Wages no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2014

IMO : 8843886 Company Edro ShPK, , , Albania
Name: EDRO IV Classification society Register of Shipping (Albania)

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Albania 2138 1983

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Otranto 2014-2-2 5 day(s) 18
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Register of Shipping (Albania) Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 27-8-2010 27-8-2014  Albania 23-8-2013
Register of Shipping (Albania) Load Line 27-8-2010 27-8-2014  Albania 23-8-2013
Register of Shipping (Albania) Safety Management Certificate 7-2-2011 7-2-2015 Albania 7-5-2013

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention

Magnetic compass

Nautical publications

Propulsion main engine

Operational procedures for engines or equipment

ISM

Railing, gangway, walkway and means for safe passage
Muster list

Structural features (ship)

RO related Action taken
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no As in the agreed class condition
no To be rectified within 3 months
no Rectified
no Rectified
no As in the agreed class condition
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Released from detention - period : 2

IMO : 8410330
Name: ROGER

Company

Charterer

- 2014

Energy Shiptrade SA, , , Moldova, Republic of

Classification society Maritime Bureau of Shipping

7 7

Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 2

General cargo/multipurp

Flag

Gross tonnage

Keeldate

Moldova, Republic of

1523

1984

Port of detention
Castellon de la Plana

Recognised Organisation

Maritime Bureau of Shipping
Maritime Bureau of Shipping
Maritime Bureau of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)
ISM

Wages

Fire pumps and its pipes
Cleanliness of engine room

Date of release
2014-2-1

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

4  day(s) 20
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
14-10-2013 15-3-2014
14-10-2013 15-3-2014
16-10-2013 15-4-2014

RO related Action taken

no
no
no
no
no

Rectified
To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2014

IMO : 8003888 Company Iron Shipping Inc, , , Panama
Name: TRADER Classification society National Shipping Adjuster Inc.
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 1527 1980
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Constanta 2014-2-5 5 day(s) 20
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
National Shipping Adjuster Inc. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 5-1-2014 4-6-2014
National Shipping Adjuster Inc. Load Line 5-1-2014 4-6-2014
National Shipping Adjuster Inc. Safety Management Certificate 5-1-2014 4-7-2014

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Charts no Rectified
Inflatable liferafts no Rectified
Emergency equipment for 2-way comm. no Rectified
Oil filtering equipment no Rectified
Operation of GMDSS equipment no Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 2

IMO : 7734545
Name: SUNNY MARIA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention
Certificate for rating for watchkeeping

Wages
Ballast, fuel and other tanks

Company

- 2014

Shipdeal Corp, , , Saint Kitts and Nevis

Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Charterer )

Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

Refrigerated cargo Saint Kitts and Nevis 1263 1977

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Amsterdam 2014-2-7 16 day(s) 16
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-1-2012  27-12-2014  Russian Federation = 21-2-2013
Load Line 20-1-2012  27-12-2014  Russian Federation 21-2-2013
Safety Management Certificate 22-10-2012  16-10-2017

(SMC/ISM Code)

RO related Action taken

no
no
no

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2014

IMO : 7047344 Company Faros Shipping Co Sarl, , , Moldova, Republic of
Name: JUST MARIIAM Classification society Maritime Bureau of Shipping
Charterer FARO SHIPPING COMPAGNY, , BEIRUT, LB
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Moldova, Republic of 1560 1971
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Lorient 2014-2-28 15 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Maritime Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-2-2014 23-4-2014
Maritime Bureau of Shipping Load Line 12-2-2014 23-4-2014
Maritime Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 12-2-2014 23-4-2014

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Lights, shapes, sound-signals no Rectified
Document of compliance dangerous goods no Rectified
Stability/strength/loading information and instruments no Rectified
Doors no Rectified
Provisions quality no Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 2

IMO : 9595723
Name: Q KEEN

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

- 2014

Quintana Ship Management Ltd , , , Marshall Islands

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Scuppers, inlets and discharges

Charterer NOBLE CHARTERING LTD, , WANCHAI, HK

Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

Bulk carrier Marshall Islands 44625 2011

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Civitavecchia

2014-2-18

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

21 day(s)

Issued Expiry

3

Last Survey

12-9-2012 29-4-2017
29-8-2012 29-4-2017
5-11-2012 27-9-2017

Belgium

Belgium

RO related Action taken

no Rectified

Date
25-2-2013
25-2-2013

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2014

IMO : 9550216
Name: TRANSFORMER OL

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company Shih Wei Navigation Co Ltd, , , Panama

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer FORTUNAS., , ,GR

Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

Bulk carrier Panama 17018 2009

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Rouen (GPM) 2014-2-27 2 day(s) 4
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 8-10-2013 8-1-2014
Load Line 21-1-2010 24-11-2014  Spain 9-10-2013
Safety Management Certificate 17-5-2010 25-3-2015  Brazil 12-3-2013

(SMC/ISM Code)

Cargo ship safety equipment (including exemption)

RO related Action taken
no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2014

IMO : 9546007 Company INTRESCO Ltd-UK, , , Liberia
Name: SOPHIA | Classification society Registro Italiano Navale
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Liberia 7988 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Venice 2014-2-15 5 day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 25-12-2013  24-6-2014
(SMC/ISM Code)
Registro Italiano Navale Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 21-12-2013  20-5-2014  Ukraine 21-12-2013
Registro Italiano Navale Load Line 21-12-2013  20-5-2014
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Long-Range Identification and Tracking system (LRIT) yes Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
Fixed fire extinguishing installation yes Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2014

IMO : 9505405 Company Briese Schiffahrts GmbH &amp; Co, , , Gibraltar (UK)
Name: SCHILLIG Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Gibraltar (UK) 2415 2010
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Szczecin 2014-2-13 3 day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 21-12-2012  15-12-2017
(SMC/ISM Code)
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 8-11-2012 12-7-2017  Germany 26-4-2013
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 8-11-2012  12-7-2017  Germany 26-4-2013

Deficiencies reason for detention

Auxiliary engine

Qil filtering equipment

ISM

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces

RO related Action taken

no
no
no
no
no

no

Rectified
Rectified
To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 2

IMO : 9500053
Name: SAFMARINE LUALABA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Det Norske Veritas

Germanischer Lloyd

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention

- 2014

Company

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Mercantile Marine Management, , , Sri Lanka

Charterer P
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  SriLanka 9772 2008

Date of release
2014-2-8

Port of detention
Amsterdam

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Long-Range Identification and Tracking system (LRIT)

ISM

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

3 day(s) 11

Issued Expiry Last Survey
14-9-2012 14-4-2015
11-12-2013 29-4-2014
20-10-2011 29-10-2014 South Africa

RO related Action taken
no As per agreed Flag exemption

no To be rectified within 3 months

Date

11-12-2013

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 9439905
Name: UOS ENTERPRISE

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

American Bureau of Shipping
American Bureau of Shipping

Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

2

- 2014

Hartmann Offshore GmbH &amp; Co KG, , , Antigua and Barbuda

Classification society

Charterer P
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Offshore supply Antigua and Barbuda 2922 2009

Rescue boats

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

Port of detention

Palermo

Date of release
2014-2-11

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

5 day(s) 8

Issued Expiry Last Survey
29-8-2013 1-7-2015
20-12-2012 1-4-2014

10-2-2011  13-1-2016  Egypt

RO related Action taken
no Rectified

no Rectified

Date

26-6-2013

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 9379909
Name: BOW HARMONY

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

2

- 2014

V Ships Asia Group Pte Ltd, , , Panama

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charts
ISM

Charterer ODFJELL SEACHEM AS., , ,NO
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Chemical tanker Panama 19420 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Venice 2014-2-28 4  day(s) 9
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/I1SM Code)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

29-1-2014  21-12-2018

17-9-2013 16-7-2018
17-9-2013 16-7-2018

RO related Action taken
no Rectified

no To be rectified within 3 months

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 2

- 2014

Andria Shipping &amp; Drydock SA, , , Panama

Classification society Bureau Veritas

7 7 )

IMO : 9379480 Company
Name: BOULIS

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

Flag

Panama

Gross tonnage
2653

Keeldate
2004

Port of detention

Suda Bay

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

Charts

Lifejackets incl. provision and disposition
ISM

Emergency lighting,batteries and switches

Fire drills

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Fire detection and alarm system

Ready availability of fire fighting equipment

Date of release
2014-2-6

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/I1SM Code)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Duration of detention
5 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
15

Last Survey

Issued Expiry
27-1-2012  17-1-2017
12-3-2012  26-4-2016
12-3-2012  26-4-2016

Greece

Greece

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
no Rectified
no To be rectified within 3 months
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified

Date

23-2-2013
23-2-2013

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 2

- 2014

IMO : 9305829 Company , , , Panama
Name: APOLLO MOON Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Other special activities Panama 489 2003
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Valletta 2014-2-7 10 day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety 31-10-2013  23-8-2015
Load Line 30-10-2013  21-9-2016

Deficiencies reason for detention
Nautical publications

Cargo ship safety radio (including exemption)
Cargo ship safety (including exemption)

Load lines (including Exemption)

Rescue boats

Minimum safe manning document
International Oil Pollution Prevention (IOPP)
International sewage pollution prevention Cert.
International Air Pollution Prevention Cert
Tonnage certificate

Endorsement by flagstate

RO related Action taken

no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 2

IMO : 9254757
Name: THORCO WINNER

Company

Charterer

- 2014

MarShip Management GmbH , , , Hong Kong, China

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Roland M&uuml;hle, , Bremen, DE

Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Hong Kong, China

Gross tonnage

6381

Keeldate
2001

Port of detention

Bremen

Recognised Organisation

Germanischer Lloyd

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

Lights, shapes, sound-signals

Continuous synopsis record

MARPOL related operational deficiencies

Sulphur oxides

ISM

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator
Special spaces

Date of release
2014-2-12

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Duration of detention
8 day(s)

Issued

20-12-2013

25-6-2012
25-6-2012

Total of deficiencies

33
Expiry Last Survey
19-6-2014
18-5-2017  Belgium
18-5-2017  Belgium

RO related Action taken

no
no
no
no
no
no
no

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified
Rectified

Date

22-8-2013
22-8-2013

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2014

IMO : 9253193
Name: NORDPOL

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Det Norske Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company Norden A/S Dampskibsselskabet, , , Denmark

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer Rio Tinto Marine, , ,CA

Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

Bulk carrier Denmark 40066 2001

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Grande-Anse 2014-2-7 4  day(s) 8
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-10-2012 6-2-2017 Canada 12-4-2013
Load Line 29-11-2011 6-2-2017 Canada 12-4-2013
Safety Management Certificate 16-11-2011  31-10-2016

(SMC/ISM Code)

RO related Action taken

no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2014

IMO : 9228083 Company Seamar Management SA, , , Marshall Islands
Name: BULK BEOTHUK Classification society Det Norske Veritas
Charterer Bulk Atlantic Ltd , , Bermuda, BM
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Marshall Islands 28718 2001
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Sept-lles 2014-2-10 3 day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Det Norske Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-4-2013 30-6-2017
Det Norske Veritas Load Line 7-6-2013 30-6-2017
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 20-8-2013 15-8-2018

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken

Fire pumps and its pipes no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2014

IMO : 9222170 Company OSG Ship Management GR Ltd, , , Marshall Islands
Name: OVERSEAS Classification society Lloyd's Register
PETROMAR
Charterer LITASCO, .,.,CH
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Chemical tanker Marshall Islands 23740 2001
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Come by Chance 2014-2-18 5 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-7-2011 29-6-2016  United States 16-6-2013
Load Line 12-7-2011 29-6-2016 United States 15-6-2013
Safety Management Certificate 4-12-2012 26-1-2018

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention
MARPOL related operational deficiencies

RO related Action taken

no

Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 2

- 2014

IMO : 9165853 Company Derna Carriers SA , , , Marshall Islands
Name: ISIS Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Marshall Islands 7738 1998
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Silvertown 2014-2-13 41 day(s) 17
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 24-10-2013  20-11-2013
Bureau Veritas Load Line 8-3-2011 24-4-2016 United States 28-5-2013
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 14-10-2011  13-10-2016

Deficiencies reason for detention

Use of the automatic pilot

Cargo ship safety equipment (including exemption)
Cargo ship safety construction (including exempt.)
ISM

(SMC/ISM Code)

RO related Action taken

no
no
no

no

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
To be rectified within 3 months

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 2

- 2014

IMO : 9148104 Company Fehn Ship Management, , , Antigua and Barbuda
Name: EMS MAJESTIC Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer EMS CHARTERING, , , DE
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 1999 1995
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Civitavecchia 2014-2-7 3 day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 14-8-2013 15-5-2016  Netherlands 14-8-2013
Bureau Veritas Load Line 30-3-2011 15-5-2016 Netherlands 14-8-2013

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention
Radar
Oil record book

Oil discharge monitoring and control system
Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

10-8-2013 17-8-2018

RO related Action taken

no Rectified

no Rectified

no Rectified

no As in the agreed class condition
no Temporary repair carried out
no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 25 of 48

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.01



Released from detention - period: 2 - 2014

IMO : 9142215 Company Action Maritime SA, , , Panama
Name: XO TIGER Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 27011 1996
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Huelva 2014-2-6 3 day(s) 21
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A. Safety Management Certificate 25-1-2014 24-7-2014
(SMC/ISM Code)
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 27-1-2014 26-6-2014
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 27-1-2014 26-6-2014
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Ism certification in general no Rectified
ISM yes To be rectified within 3 months
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2014

IMO : 9135365
Name: C.IRIS

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Korean Register of Shipping
Korean Register of Shipping
Korean Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

ISM
Hull - cracking

Company Chang Myung Shipping Co Ltd, , , Korea, Republic of

Classification society Korean Register of Shipping

Charterer BUNGE SA, 13 RUE DE FLORISSANT , GENEVA, CH

Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

Bulk carrier Korea, Republic of 38194 1996

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Venice 2014-2-8 7  day(s) 7
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 23-8-2012 10-9-2016  China 9-11-2013
Load Line 3-9-2011 10-9-2016  China 9-11-2013
Safety Management Certificate 9-2-2010 15-4-2015  Chile 29-1-2013

(SMC/ISM Code)

RO related Action taken

no To be rectified within 3 months

no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2014

IMO :9127887 Company Bora Denizcilik , , , Marshall Islands
Name: LUCA Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer Italia Marittima SpA , Passegio S. Andrea 4, Trieste , IT
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Container Marshall Islands 7790 1996
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Piraeus 2014-2-15 7 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 21-8-2013 31-8-2017  Turkey 30-11-2013
Bureau Veritas Load Line 3-11-2012 31-8-2017
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 24-5-2013 18-4-2018

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention

Radar

ISM

Emergency lighting,batteries and switches

Emergency steering position communications / compass reading
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

Fire detection and alarm system

Fire pumps and its pipes

RO related Action taken

no
no
no
no
no
no
no

Rectified
To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 2

IMO : 9127083
Name: EMWIKA NAREE

Company

- 2014

Great Circle Shipping Agency, , , Thailand

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

GANNET SHIPPING, , , SE

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

Flag
Thailand

Gross tonnage
11474

Keeldate
1997

Port of detention

Rotterdam

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention
Sulphur oxides

ISM

Sanitary Facilities

Electrical installations in general

Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.)
Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Fire detection and alarm system

Date of release
2014-2-21

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

8 day(s) 44

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
21-8-2013 20-8-2015

8-4-2013 27-11-2017 Thailand 16-10-2013
11-3-2013 15-3-2018

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
no To be rectified within 3 months
no Rectified

yes Rectified
no Rectified
yes Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2014

IMO :9113044 Company Lithuanian Shipping Co, , , Lithuania
Name: AKVILE Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Lithuania 3893 1996
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
La Spezia 2014-2-28 3 day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 10-10-2011  28-10-2016
(SMC/ISM Code)
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 22-10-2012 1-7-2017 France 12-7-2013
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 22-10-2012 1-7-2017 France 12-7-2013

Deficiencies reason for detention
Rescue boats
ISM

Fire pumps and its pipes

Fitness for duty - work and rest hours

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
no To be rectified within 3 months
no Rectified
no Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 2

- 2014

NVL Trans Shipping Ltd, , , Panama

INIVO GROUP, InVivo - Si&egrave;ge Derni&egrave;re mise &agrave; jour effectu&eacute;e
par cbergue le 22 f&eacute;v. 2011 83-85 avenue de la grande Arm&eacute;e, PARIS, FR

IMO : 9109964 Company

Name: IDIL Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer

Number of detentions last Type Flag

36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama
Port of detention Date of release
Lorient 2014-2-27

Gross tonnage
16712

Duration of detention
3 day(s)

Keeldate
1994

Total of deficiencies
10

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lights, shapes, sound-signals

Civil liability for Bunker oil pollution damage cert

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

25-6-2012 11-6-2014
28-1-2013 11-6-2014
9-9-2013 5-8-2018

Canada

Canada

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
no Rectified

Date
10-9-2013
10-9-2013

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2014

IMO : 9094157 Company Sailtrade Denizcilik, , , Belize
Name: FEOFAN SHOKHIREV Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Belize 4972 1988

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Temryuk 2014-2-27 1 day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 30-1-2013 6-12-2017  Turkey 30-1-2013
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 30-1-2013 6-12-2017  Turkey 30-1-2013
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 12-9-2011 4-9-2016

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention

Wages
Calculation and payment of wages

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
no Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 2

IMO : 9003108
Name: PANAMAX TRADER

Company

- 2014

Chian Spirit Maritime Ent Inc, , , Panama

Classification society Lloyd's Register

ADM International , , , CH

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

Flag

Panama

Keeldate
1990

Gross tonnage
35890

Port of detention

Hamburg

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention

Magnetic compass

Lights, shapes, sound-signals

MARPOL related operational deficiencies
Quality of fuel oil

ISM

Ballast, fuel and other tanks

Windows, sidescuttles and deadlights
Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Date of release

2014-2-20

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

8 day(s) 26

Issued Expiry Last Survey
26-9-2012 4-9-2015 China
19-10-2010 4-9-2015 China
25-11-2009 17-11-2014  Greece

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no To be rectified within 3 months
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified

Date
6-8-2013
6-8-2013

26-9-2012

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2014

IMO : 8908545 Company Gdanska Zegluga Spz oo, , , Poland
Name: CORINA Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Poland 5796 1989
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Chioggia 2014-2-22 4  day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 4-9-2013 3-9-2018
(SMC/I1SM Code)
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety 8-7-2013 30-4-2015
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 8-7-2013 30-4-2015
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Charts no Rectified
Maintenance and inspections yes Rectified
Operation of Life Saving Appliances no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces no Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 2

- 2014

IMO : 8866826 Company Sailtrade Denizcilik, , , Belize

Name: ALEKSANDR LEBED Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer )

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Belize 4972 1984
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Koper 2014-2-19 5 day(s) 17

Recognised Organisation

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention
Doors

Machinery space openings

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Fire-dampers

Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

6-1-2014 6-10-2014
9-4-2011 6-10-2014
3-10-2011 23-9-2016

Russian Federation

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified

Date

6-1-2014

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 2

IMO : 8800511
Name: CHAMPION

Company

Charterer

- 2014

OceanGold Tankers Inc, , , Liberia

Classification society Det Norske Veritas

7 7

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Chemical tanker

Flag
Liberia

Keeldate
1989

Gross tonnage
22572

Port of detention

Gdynia

Recognised Organisation

Det Norske Veritas

Det Norske Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Lifeboats

Rescue boats

Control of discharge of oil

Hull damage impairing seaworthiness

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions
Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm

Date of release
2014-2-16

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/I1SM Code)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

32 day(s) 40

Issued Expiry Last Survey
19-9-2013 18-3-2014
30-9-2013 31-7-2015 China
30-9-2013 31-7-2015 China

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
no Rectified
no As per agreed Flag exemption
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified

Date

30-9-2013
30-9-2013

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 2

- 2014

IMO : 8520886 Company Sonay Denizcilik Ltd Sti, , , Turkey

Name: RIZA SONAY Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer AFFREMARINE SAS, , PARIS, FR

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Turkey 4981 1981
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Ipswich 2014-2-21 4  day(s) 12

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts
Launching arrangements for survival craft

Oil discharge monitoring and control system
ISM

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

7-9-2009 13-8-2014
16-9-2009 13-8-2014
14-8-2012 15-9-2017

France

Netherlands

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no To be rectified within 3 months

Date
13-11-2013
1-10-2013

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 2

IMO : 8518651
Name: TAMREY

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Turkish Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention

- 2014

Company

Classification society Bureau Veritas

T ve O Denizcilik Ltd Sti, , , Turkey

Charterer KIBARDISTICA.S., ,ISTANBUL, TR
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Turkey 14877 1985

Auxiliary engine
Fire pumps and its pipes

Date of release
2014-2-25

Port of detention

Monfalcone

Certificate
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention
4  day(s)

Total of deficiencies
9

Issued Expiry Last Survey
6-4-2012 8-2-2016 Turkey
2-10-2012 24-9-2017

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
no Rectified

Date
26-4-2013

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 2

- 2014

IMO : 8318063 Company Inter-Marine AS, , , Saint Vincent and the Grenadines
Name: SULEDROTT Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Saint Vincent and the 1525 1983
Grenadines
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Storesund 2014-2-3 14 day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 7-10-2013 30-5-2018
(SMC/ISM Code)
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 24-7-2013 31-3-2014
Bureau Veritas Load Line 4-7-2013 31-3-2014

Deficiencies reason for detention

Launching arrangements for rescue boats
Public address system

Special spaces

Machinery controls alarm

RO related Action taken

no
no
no

no

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 8312100
Name: LINDA STAR

Number of detentions last

36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

2 -2014

Company

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

El Reedy Shipping Agency, , , Panama

Charterer P
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Panama 17065 1984

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Date of release
2014-2-22

Port of detention
Vasiliko

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Panama Marine Survey and Certification Services Inc. Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention

ISM
Doors
Fire pumps and its pipes

(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention
4  day(s)

Total of deficiencies
11

Last Survey

Issued Expiry
30-9-2013  30-9-2014
19-8-2013  30-9-2014
14-11-2013  17-6-2018

Egypt
Egypt

RO related Action taken

no To be rectified within 3 months

yes Rectified
yes Rectified

Date
22-12-2013
22-12-2013

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2014

IMO :8111788 Company Bora Denizcilik , , , Saint Kitts and Nevis
Name: ELLAND Classification society International Register of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Saint Kitts and Nevis 1988 1981
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Constanta 2014-2-8 6  day(s) 25
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 10-11-2013 9-4-2014
International Register of Shipping Load Line 10-11-2013 9-4-2014
International Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 10-11-2013 9-4-2014

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Charts no Rectified
Emergency equipment for 2-way comm. no Rectified
Conformance Test Report no Rectified
Emergency fire pump and its pipes no Rectified
Fire drills no Rectified
Auto alarm no Rectified
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 8002664
Name: BLUE DREAM

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

International Register of Shipping
International Register of Shipping

International Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

2 -2014

Company

Arvina Trade Ltd, , , Saint Kitts and Nevis

Classification society International Register of Shipping

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Gas carrier Saint Kitts and Nevis 4884 1980

Voyage or passage plan

Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition
International ship security certificate
International Anti-fouling-System Cert

Endorsement by flagstate
ISM
Water, pipes, tanks

Hull damage impairing seaworthiness
Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Muster list

Port of detention Date of release

Kos 2014-2-20

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention
3 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
15

Last Survey

Issued Expiry
1-8-2011  28-2-2016
28-7-2011  28-2-2016
26-4-2011  19-12-2015

Turkey
Turkey

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no To be rectified within 3 months
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified

Date
10-5-2013
10-5-2013

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2014

IMO : 7711919 Company , , , TOgo
Name: GOTALAND Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Togo 2578 1977
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Rasa 2014-2-15 1 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 19-7-2013 29-5-2018
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Load Line 19-7-2013 29-5-2018
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 29-1-2014 28-7-2014

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Charts no Rectified
Emergency lighting,batteries and switches no Rectified
Fire detection and alarm system no Rectified
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 7711074
Name: DEO GLORIA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention

2 -2014

Company

Classification society Lloyd's Register

Zandhandel Faasse BV, , , Netherlands

Charterer P
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Other special activities Netherlands 1512 1977

Charts

Voyage or passage plan
Navigation records
Rescue boats

ISM

Date of release
2014-2-21

Port of detention
Southampton

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

20 day(s) 29
Issued Expiry Last Survey
2-12-2013 29-11-2018
2-12-2013 29-11-2018
15-7-2011 9-7-2014

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no To be rectified within 3 months

Date

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2014

IMO : 7703015 Company North Sea Co Ltd, , , Saint Kitts and Nevis
Name: OLA Classification society International Register of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Saint Kitts and Nevis 1952 1977

Port of detention
Pozzallo

Recognised Organisation Certificate

International Register of Shipping
International Register of Shipping Load Line

International Register of Shipping

Date of release
2014-2-14 3

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

ISM

Fire drills

Fire fighting equipment and appliances
Food segregation

day(s)

Issued
4-11-2013
22-11-2011
11-4-2012

RO related

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

9
Expiry Last Survey
6-3-2016  Egypt
6-3-2016 Egypt
9-1-2017

Action taken

yes
no
no
yes
no

Rectified
To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Date
8-1-2014
8-1-2014

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 2

- 2014

IMO : 7612503 Company Baltrechflot Ltd, , , Russian Federation
Name: LAUGA Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Russian Federation 1926 1977

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Santander 2014-2-14 32 day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 25-6-2011  12-10-2015 Latvia 28-12-2012
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 25-6-2011  12-10-2015 Latvia 28-12-2012
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 17-5-2013 15-5-2018

Deficiencies reason for detention

Cargo ship safety equipment (including exemption)
Cargo ship safety construction (including exempt.)
Cargo ship safety radio (including exemption)

Load lines (including Exemption)

International Oil Pollution Prevention (IOPP)
International Air Pollution Prevention Cert

ISM

(SMC/ISM Code)

RO related Action taken

no
no
no
no
no
no
no

To be rectified at agreed repair port
To be rectified at agreed repair port
To be rectified at agreed repair port
To be rectified at agreed repair port
To be rectified at agreed repair port
To be rectified at agreed repair port
To be rectified before departure

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2014

IMO : 7355272 Company Maritime Company Lesvos SA, , , Cyprus
Name: EUROPEAN EXPRESS Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Ro-Ro passenger ship Cyprus 15074 1973
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Piraeus 2014-2-1 15 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 29-4-2013 23-2-2018
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Passenger Ship Safety 9-7-2013 29-4-2014
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 29-3-2011 3-1-2016 Greece 18-12-2013

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
Emergency fire pump and its pipes no Rectified
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2014

IMO : 6606117 Company Griffin Towage &amp; Marine, , , United Kingdom
Name: PRINCETON Classification society
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Other special activities United Kingdom 148 1965
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Palma de Mallorca 2014-2-15 5 day(s) 16
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
GNSS receiver/terrestrial radio navigation system no Rectified
Nautical publications no Rectified
Inflatable liferafts no Rectified
Medical Equipment, medical chest, medical guide no Rectified
INMARSAT ship earth station no Rectified
Fire fighting equipment and appliances no Rectified
Machinery controls alarm no Rectified

Total number of detentions: 48
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Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 2 -2014

IMO

9260536

9151395

8843886

9103374

9508603

7047344

9418080

8410330

7734545

8003888

9113044

8866826

9305829

8002664

9379480

9379909

9228083

9135365

8800511

8908545

7711074

8111788

9148104

9127083

7355272

9094157

7711919

9109964

9165853

7612503

8312100

9127887

Name*

BURAK BAYRAKTAR
BULK SUNSET
EDRO IV

HANNAH M
JOERG N

JUST MARIIAM
KEMAL KURU
ROGER

SUNNY MARIA
TRADER

AKVILE
ALEKSANDR LEBED
APOLLO MOON
BLUE DREAM
BOULIS

BOW HARMONY
BULK BEOTHUK
C.IRIS

CHAMPION
CORINA

DEO GLORIA
ELLAND

EMS MAJESTIC
EMWIKA NAREE
EUROPEAN EXPRESS
FEOFAN SHOKHIREV
GOTALAND

IDIL

ISIS

LAUGA

LINDA STAR

LUCA

Flag

TR
LR
AL
BS
MT
MD
MT
MD
KN
PA
LT
BZ
PA
KN
PA
PA
MH
KR
LR
PL
NL
KN
AG
TH
cY
BZ
TG
PA
MH
RU
PA

MH

Inspection
Date

11-2-2014
14-2-2014
28-1-2014
20-2-2014

6-2-2014
13-2-2014
29-1-2014
28-1-2014
22-1-2014
31-1-2014
25-2-2014
14-2-2014
28-1-2014
17-2-2014

1-2-2014
24-2-2014

7-2-2014

1-2-2014
15-1-2014
18-2-2014

1-2-2014

2-2-2014

4-2-2014
13-2-2014
17-1-2014
26-2-2014
14-2-2014
24-2-2014

3-1-2014
13-1-2014
18-2-2014

8-2-2014

For current detentions look at: www.parismou.org/Inspection_efforts/Detentions/...

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Duration Of Release

Detention Date
4 15-2-2014
11 25-2-2014
5 2-2-2014
7 27-2-2014
1 7-2-2014
15 28-2-2014
8 6-2-2014
4 1-2-2014
16 7-2-2014
5 5-2-2014
3 28-2-2014
5 19-2-2014
10 7-2-2014
3 20-2-2014
5 6-2-2014
4 28-2-2014
3 10-2-2014
7 8-2-2014
32 16-2-2014
4 22-2-2014
20 21-2-2014
6 8-2-2014
3 7-2-2014
8 21-2-2014
15 1-2-2014
1 27-2-2014
1 15-2-2014
3 27-2-2014
41 13-2-2014
32 14-2-2014
4 22-2-2014
7 15-2-2014

Nr. of det
<36 Months>

3

2
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IMO Name* Flag Inspection Duration Of Release Nr. of det

Date Detention Date <36 Months>
9253193 NORDPOL DK 3-2-2014 4 7-2-2014 1
7703015 OLA KN 11-2-2014 3 14-2-2014 1
9222170 OVERSEAS PETROMAR MH 13-2-2014 5 18-2-2014 1
9003108 PANAMAX TRADER PA 12-2-2014 8 20-2-2014 1
6606117 PRINCETON GB 10-2-2014 5 15-2-2014 1
9595723 QKEEN MH 28-1-2014 21 18-2-2014 1
8520886 RIZA SONAY TR 17-2-2014 4 21-2-2014 1
9500053 SAFMARINE LUALABA LK 5-2-2014 3 8-2-2014 1
9505405 SCHILLIG Gl 10-2-2014 3 13-2-2014 1
9546007 SOPHIA | LR 10-2-2014 5 15-2-2014 1
8318063 SULEDROTT VC 20-1-2014 14 3-2-2014 1
8518651 TAMREY TR 21-2-2014 4 25-2-2014 1
9254757 THORCO WINNER HK 4-2-2014 8 12-2-2014 1
9550216 TRANSFORMER OL PA 25-2-2014 2 27-2-2014 1
9439905 UOS ENTERPRISE AG 6-2-2014 5 11-2-2014 1
9142215 XO TIGER PA 3-2-2014 3 6-2-2014 1
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Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 2 -2014

IMO*

9260536

7047344

7734545

8003888

8410330

8843886

9103374

9151395

9418080

9508603

6606117

7355272

7612503

7703015

7711074

7711919

8002664

8111788

8312100

8318063

8518651

8520886

8800511

8866826

8908545

9003108

9094157

9109964

9113044

9127083

9127887

9135365

Name

BURAK BAYRAKTAR

JUST MARIIAM

SUNNY MARIA

TRADER

ROGER

EDRO IV

HANNAH M

BULK SUNSET

KEMAL KURU

JOERG N

PRINCETON

EUROPEAN EXPRESS

LAUGA

OLA

DEO GLORIA

GOTALAND

BLUE DREAM

ELLAND

LINDA STAR

SULEDROTT

TAMREY

RIZA SONAY

CHAMPION

ALEKSANDR LEBED

CORINA

PANAMAX TRADER

FEOFAN SHOKHIREV

IDIL

AKVILE

EMWIKA NAREE

LUCA

C.IRIS

Flag

TR
MD
KN
PA
MD
AL
BS
LR
MT
MT
GB
cy
RU
KN
NL
TG
KN
KN
PA
Ve
TR
TR
LR
BZ
PL
PA
BZ
PA
LT
TH
MH

KR

Inspection
Date

11-2-2014
13-2-2014
22-1-2014
31-1-2014
28-1-2014
28-1-2014
20-2-2014
14-2-2014
29-1-2014

6-2-2014
10-2-2014
17-1-2014
13-1-2014
11-2-2014

1-2-2014
14-2-2014
17-2-2014

2-2-2014
18-2-2014
20-1-2014
21-2-2014
17-2-2014
15-1-2014
14-2-2014
18-2-2014
12-2-2014
26-2-2014
24-2-2014
25-2-2014
13-2-2014

8-2-2014

1-2-2014

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Duration Of  Release Date
Detention
4 15-2-2014
15 28-2-2014
16 7-2-2014
5 5-2-2014
4 1-2-2014
5 2-2-2014
7 27-2-2014
11 25-2-2014
8 6-2-2014
1 7-2-2014
5 15-2-2014
15 1-2-2014
32 14-2-2014
3 14-2-2014
20 21-2-2014
1 15-2-2014
3 20-2-2014
6 8-2-2014
4 22-2-2014
14 3-2-2014
4 25-2-2014
4 21-2-2014
32 16-2-2014
5 19-2-2014
4 22-2-2014
8 20-2-2014
1 27-2-2014
3 27-2-2014
3 28-2-2014
8 21-2-2014
7 15-2-2014
7 8-2-2014

For current detentions look at: www.parismou.org/Inspection_efforts/Detentions/...

Nr. of det <36
Months>

3
2
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IMO* Name Flag  Inspection Duration Of Release Date Nr. of det <36

Date Detention Months>
9142215 XO TIGER PA 3-2-2014 3 6-2-2014 1
9148104 EMS MAIJESTIC AG 4-2-2014 3 7-2-2014 1
9165853  ISIS MH 3-1-2014 41 13-2-2014 1
9222170 OVERSEAS PETROMAR MH 13-2-2014 5 18-2-2014 1
9228083 BULKBEOTHUK MH 7-2-2014 3 10-2-2014 1
9253193 NORDPOL DK 3-2-2014 4 7-2-2014 1
9254757 THORCO WINNER HK 4-2-2014 8 12-2-2014 1
9305829 APOLLO MOON PA 28-1-2014 10 7-2-2014 1
9379480 BOULIS PA 1-2-2014 5 6-2-2014 1
9379909 BOW HARMONY PA 24-2-2014 4 28-2-2014 1
9439905 UOS ENTERPRISE AG 6-2-2014 5 11-2-2014 1
9500053 SAFMARINE LUALABA LK 5-2-2014 3 8-2-2014 1
9505405 SCHILLIG Gl 10-2-2014 3 13-2-2014 1
9546007 SOPHIA| LR 10-2-2014 5 15-2-2014 1
9550216 TRANSFORMER OL PA 25-2-2014 2 27-2-2014 1
9595723 QKEEN MH 28-1-2014 21 18-2-2014 1
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